## CHESPROCOTT HEALTH DISTRICT FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE DATE: MARCH 22, 2023

SOIL TESTING				
100A	NEW - RESIDENTIAL	\$250		
100B	NEW - COMMERCIAL	\$350		
101A	REPAIR - RESIDENTIAL	\$200		
101B	REPAIR - COMMERCIAL	\$300		
102	PERCS IN FILL	\$100		
103	CHANGE IN USE (B-IOOA)	\$150		
104A	SOIL SCIENTIST 1 LOT )(6/1-10/31)	TBD		
104B	SOIL SCIENTIST 2+ LOT(6/1-10/31)	TBD		
105	INCONVIENIENCE FEE: (LATE, NO SHOW, SITE NOT PREPPED, ADDITIONAL SITE VISIT)	\$100		
	SEPTIC PLAN REVIEW			
200A	SITE PLAN - RESIDENTIAL (+1 REVISION)	\$350		
200B	SITE PLAN - COMMERCIAL (+1 REVISION)	\$450		
201A	SUBDIVISION FEASIBILITY (PER LOT)	\$100		
201B	SUBDIVISION FEASIBILITY REVISION (PER LOT)	\$ 50		
202	NON-ENGINEERED REPAIR	\$150		
203	REVISION (ENGINEERED/NON-ENGINEERED)	\$100		
204	CHANGE IN USE ( <b>B-I00A</b> ) – SEPTIC PLAN REVIEW	\$100		
204A	CHANGE IN USE (B-100A) - RESIDENTIAL	\$100		
204B	CHANGE IN USE (B-100A) - COMMERCIAL	\$250		
	CHANGE IN USE ( <b>B-I00A</b> ) - RESIDENTIAL			
204C	(WELL ONLY / UNDER 200 SQ. FEET)	\$ 50		
205	SEPTIC ABANDONMENT	\$ 75		
206	BEDROOM COUNT/ WALK THROUGH	\$ 50		
SEPTIC PERMIT				
300	RESIDENTIAL - NEW	\$275		
301	RESIDENTIAL - REPAIR	\$225		
302	COMMERCIAL- NEW	\$350		
303	COMMERCIAL -REPAIR	\$300		
304	D-BOX AND/OR NEW PIPE ONLY	\$ 75		
305	BAFFLE OR RISER INSTALLATION	NO FEE		
306B	WATER TREATMENT WASTEWATER - (WTW) SOIL TESTING AND INSPECTION NEEDED	\$125		
	WATER SUPPLY			
400	WELL PERMIT+ 1 SITE VISIT	\$175		
401	HYDROFRACK / DEEPENING	\$100		
402	WELL CASING EXTENTION	\$ 50		
403	GEOTHERMAL COMPETION REPORT (PER WELL)	\$ 50		
404	ADDITIONAL SITE VISIT	\$ 50		
405	WELL ABANDONMENT (REPORT SUBMISSION)	\$ 50		
406	WATER TEST REVIEW AND APPROVAL	\$100		

INSPECTIONS & LICENSING			
500	DAYCARE CENTER	\$200	
501	GROUP HOMES	\$175	
502	PUBLIC POOLS- ANNUAL LICENSE	\$200	
503	PUBLIC POOL - ADDITIONAL POOL	\$ 75	
504	PUBLIC POOL RE-INSPECTION	\$ 75	
505	COSMETOLOGY - LICENSE	\$225	
506	COSMETOLOGY - RE-INSPECTION	\$100	
507	PRE-OP INSPECTION (ADDITIONAL)	\$ 75	
	RE-LICENSING LATE FEE		
508	(FEBRUARY 1ST - \$50 + \$25 PER DAY	<b>'</b> )	
000	MISCELLANOUS ITEMS	<b>Ф</b> 200	
600	STANDPIPE MONITORING (PER LOT)	\$300	
601	UFOT PERMIT	\$300	
602	UFOTREMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	\$200	
603	TICK IDENTIFICATION	\$ 10	
604	RETURN CHECK FEE	\$ 50	
605	LETTER REQUEST	\$100	
606 607	TRAINING DEMO PERMIT APPROVAL	TBD \$150	
607	DEMO PERMIT APPROVAL	\$150	
	FOOD SERVICE ESTABLISHMENTS		
700	CLASS 1	\$210	
701	CLASS 2	\$275	
702	CLASS 3	\$375	
703	CLASS 4	\$425	
704	FOOD SERVICE RE-INSPECTION	\$100	
705	RELICENSING LATE FEE (7/1 \$50 + \$25 PER	T	
		,	
706			
707	ITINERANT VENDOR (YEAR ROUND)	\$300	
708	CATERING LICENSE	\$400	
709	SEASONAL ESTABLISHMENT	\$200	
710	FARMERS MARKET	\$110	
711	TEMP 1-3 DAYS (LICENSED BY CHD)	\$ 65	
712	TEMP 1-3 DAYS (NOT LICENSED BY CHD)	\$ 85	
713	TEMP 1-3 DAYS (NON-PROFIT)	\$ 25	
714	TEMP 1-14 DAYS	\$225	
715	TEMP EVENT LATE FEE/ LATE SET UP	\$ 50	
716	CHANGE OF OWNER - INITIAL SITE VISIT	\$100	
PLAN REVIEW			
800	FOOD SERVICE - SAME AS LICENSE FEE		
801	COSMOTOLOGY - SAME AS LICENS	SE FEE	
802	DAY CARE CENTER	\$250	